PLEASE NOTE: This page will be updated once campus reopens.
All volunteer opportunities offered will be compliant with the
university's health and safety guidelines for COVID-19.

Please check out the various tabs below for upcoming involvement opportunities.
A description of each opportunity is included; please sign up for as many as you would like.
More opportunities will be added as they arise.

If you have any questions or technical difficulties, email cohenbj@wfu.edu.



PLEASE NOTE: This page will be updated once campus reopens. All
volunteer opportunities offered will be compliant with the university's
health and safety guidelines for COVID-19.

Outreach

Date: Your Choice
Time: Your Choice
Location: Your Choice

Description:
Conduct sustainability outreach with a target audience of your choice. Choose a pre-made outreach or create your own!

You can view our pre-made outreach activities here.

Directions:

1. Select a pre-made outreach activity from the drop-down list.

2. Select a target audience and a specific day, time, and location to maximize your reach.

3. Pick up the outreach materials and prizes from the Office of Sustainability (Reynolda 101) prior to your selected time.*

4. After you've completed your outreach, return the materials to the Office of Sustainability.*

*If you are tabling outside of business hours (8:30 am - 5:00 pm M-F), make with Brian (cohenbj@wfu.edu) on when and where to obtain and/or return the materials.

Date Name(s) Outreach Activity Target Audience Outreach Start Time Outreach Location Comments

Thu, Sep 5, 2019

Mon, Sep 9, 2019

Tue, Sep 10, 2019

Thu, Sep 12, 2019

Fri, Sep 13, 2019

Mon, Sep 16, 2019

Wed, Sep 18, 2019

Fri, Oct 18, 2019

Wed, Oct 23, 2019

Fri, Oct 25, 2019

Mon, Oct 28, 2019

Tue, Oct 29, 2019

Wed, Oct 30, 2019

Fri, Nov 1, 2019

Mon, Nov 4, 2019

Fri, Nov 8, 2019

Sun, Nov 10, 2019

Mon, Nov 11, 2019

Tue, Nov 19, 2019

Mon, Dec 2, 2019

Tue, Dec 3, 2019

Wed, Dec 4, 2019

Thu, Dec 5, 2019

Fri, Dec 6, 2019

Wed, Jan 29, 2020

Thu, Jan 30, 2020

Tue, Feb 11, 2020

Upcycled valentines
Fri, Feb 14, 2020

Tue, Feb 18, 2020

Wed, Feb 19, 2020 Basketball recycling

Mon, Feb 24, 2020

Wed, Feb 26, 2020

Fri, Feb 28, 2020

Mon, Mar 2, 2020

Sun, Mar 15, 2020

Mon, Mar 16, 2020

Tue, Mar 17, 2020



https://sustainability.wfu.edu/ra-resources/

Wed, Mar 18, 2020

Thu, Mar 19, 2020

Fri, Mar 20, 2020

Sat, Mar 21, 2020

Sun, Mar 22, 2020

Mon, Mar 23, 2020

Tue, Mar 24, 2020

Wed, Mar 25, 2020

Thu, Mar 26, 2020

Fri, Mar 27, 2020

Sat, Mar 28, 2020

Sun, Mar 29, 2020

Mon, Mar 30, 2020

Tue, Mar 31, 2020

Wed, Apr 1, 2020

Thu, Apr 2, 2020

Fri, Apr 3, 2020

Sun, Apr 5, 2020

Mon, Apr 6, 2020

Tue, Apr 7, 2020

Wed, Apr 8, 2020

Thu, Apr 9, 2020

Fri, Apr 10, 2020

Sat, Apr 11, 2020

Sun, Apr 12, 2020

Mon, Apr 13, 2020

Tue, Apr 14, 2020




Wed, Apr 15, 2020

Thu, Apr 16, 2020

Fri, Apr 17, 2020

Sat, Apr 18, 2020

Sun, Apr 19, 2020

Mon, Apr 20, 2020

Tue, Apr 21, 2020

Wed, Apr 22, 2020

Thu, Apr 23, 2020

Fri, Apr 24, 2020

Sat, Apr 25, 2020

Sun, Apr 26, 2020

Mon, Apr 27, 2020

Tue, Apr 28, 2020

Wed, Apr 29, 2020

Thu, Apr 30, 2020

Fri, May 1, 2020

Sat, May 2, 2020

Sun, May 3, 2020

Mon, May 4, 2020

Tue, May 5, 2020

Wed, May 6, 2020

Thu, May 7, 2020

Fri, May 8, 2020




PLEASE NOTE: This page will be updated once campus reopens. All volunteer
opportunities offered will be compliant with the university's health and safety
guidelines for COVID-19.

Compost Crew: Zero-Landfill Events

Description:
For each of the following events, we need volunteers to help educate and guide attendees on how to properly sort their waste upon disposal. This serves three purposes: reducing the amount of waste sent to the
landfil, ensuring an uncontaminated supply of organic waste for composting, and raising awareness of the importance of waste reduction/diversion.

Everyone who signs up will receive an email with more information from a shift leader.

If you are not a WFU student or faculty/staff member, please include your email address in the comments.

New events will be added to this sheet as they become available.

Minimum volunteers needed at all times:

Location Name (First & Last) Cell Phone (recommended) Comments.

Attendees (est.):
Waste Stations

These columns for office use only

Event Coordinator |

Items
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Environmental Education

Description:

Are you passionate about education? Looking for a fun way to engage with the Winston-Salem community? Help the Piedmont Environmental Alliance
(PEA) with their environmental education efforts in local middle schools. All necessary training will be provided by our environmental education student
interns. Please contact Julia McElhinny or Carolina Conway with any questions.

If you are interested, please sign up below to learn more and Julia or Carolina will reach out to you directly.

Name (First & Last) Cell Phone (optional) Comments

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.




PLEASE NOTE: This page will be updated once campus reopens. All volunteer
opportunities offered will be compliant with the university's health and safety
guidelines for COVID-19.

Compost Crew

Description:
As we work to increase the percentage of food waste on campus that is composted (and therefore diverted from the landfill), it's vital that we have a crew
to support our efforts. Some potential roles include:

- meeting with leaders from student organizations, as well as faculty and staff who host meals and events on campus

- marketing new initiatives

- helping coordinate the logistics of moving food waste to a pick-up location

- being present at events to help attendees sort their waste appropriately

If you are interested, please sign up below to learn more and Brian will reach out to you directly. If you are not a WFU student or faculty/staff member,
please include your email address in the comments.

Name (First & Last) Cell Phone (to be added to the GroupMe) Comments




137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
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Plant-Forward Dining Committee

Description:

Plant-forward diets have proven benefits to both environmental and human health. Deacon Dining has committed to making such a change easy for the
university community through the vegan station in the Pit, plant-forward catering menus, and meatless alternatives throughout campus. In addition,
various events are taking place in the month of October to increase the visibility of this issue. The question is what comes next. This group will serve as an
opportunity to work with our campus nutritionist, Brooke Orr, to brainstorm ideas, develop programs, and create events to help promote plant-forward
dining. Most of our communication will occur electronically, with opportunities to meet as requested and/or needed.

There is no commitment necessary; by signing up, you'll simply be added to the communications list.

Name (First & Last) Cell Phone (to be added to the GroupMe) Comments







Hit the Bricks - Choose to Reuse Outreach
Date: Thursday, 10/4/18

Time: 11:00a - 6:30p

Location: Upper Quad (Hearn Plaza)

Description:

Interact with hundreds of your fellow students by conducting our Choose to Reuse quiz under our tent at Hit the Bricks. After taking the quiz, students will earn a reusable water bottle
(if they do not already have one) and/or a campaign sticker.

Sign up for as many shifts as you would like. If you need to leave your shift a few minutes early to get to class, please add a note in the "Comments" column.

Those who sign up will receive more information via email closer to the date.

Shift Name (First & Last) Contact Info (if different from WIN) Comments

11:00a - 12:30p

Class at 12:30

12:30p - 2:00p class at 2pm

unavailable for brief time at 2:45
leave a little after 3

2:00p - 3:30p

ISR e E S oA Rl SRR

Until 6:15 because performance

5:00p - 6:30p




Move-In Day

Date: Wednesday, 8/23/17
Time: 7:30a - 4:30p
Location: Benson Center

Description:
Open to Sustainability Interns only.

Shift Name (First & Last) i dropdown) Comments

7:30a - 11:30a

11:00a - 4:30p

SRR Al ISR R R




